### RN DISCIPLINE May 2022

		<u>License</u>		
Name	Case Number	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Anderson, Melanie R.	2020-001100	NURR38302	The Board of Nursing for the State of Alaska acknowledges Ms. Anderson's compliance with the monitoring requirements, and agrees to grant the request for early release of her Consent Agreement.	Probation Release
Barney, Amy E.	2021-000462 & 2021-000956	NURR18293	On May 5, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted the license surrender for Amy Barney, registered nurse license number NURR18293, as a result of violations to the Consent Agreement requirements under Case No. 2020-000967. Barney could not successfully comply and adhere to the requirements set forth in that Consent Agreement adopted by the Board of Nursing on May 18, 2021.	Surrender
DeConto, Alyssa M.	2021-000178	125305	On May 5, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement for Alyssa DeConto, Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (APRN) license number 125740, for unlicensed practice, a violation of AS 08.68.340(a)(2)(6). The consent agreement includes a civil fine of \$5000, with \$2500 suspended, and a public reprimand .	Consent Agreement
Esquibel, Viva	2021-000819	NURR21696	On May 5, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement regarding Viva Esquibel, Alaska RN license No. NURR21696, for substance abuse. This constituted a violation of Alaska Statutes 08.68.270(1), (3), (7) & (8) and Regulations 12 AAC 44.770 (8). The Consent Agreement includes five years probation with conditions of probation, and restrictions on Esquibel's license.	Consent Agreement

### RN DISCIPLINE May 2022

		<u>License</u>		
<u>Name</u>	Case Number	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Fanning, Colleen M.	2021-001290	121240	On May 5, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement, Decision and Order to resolve the continuing competency audit Colleen Fanning failed to comply with for renewal of her Alaska registered nurse license, No. 121240 for the 2018-2020 licensing period, a violation of AS 08.68.276 and 12 AAC 44.600 et seq. This agreement includes a \$1,950 fine, a reprimand, and the requirement for mandatory audit of continuing competency for the next two times Ms. Fanning renews her license. The agreement remains in effect until Ms. Fanning successfully completes two mandatory audits	Consent Agreement
Horton, Gail M.	2021-000929	118891	On May 5, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing accepted and adopted the Voluntary Surrender and Order of Gail Horton's registered nurse license, No. 118891. Ms. Horton surrendered her license in lieu of discipline against her license after she failed to verify completion of continuing education activities as claimed on her 2020-2022 license renewal following a random audit.	Surrender
Hughes, Auriella P.	2021-001262	NURR19414	On May 5, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement, Decision and Order to resolve the continuing education audit Auriella Hughes failed following renewal of her Alaska registered nurse license, No. NURR19414, for the 2020-2022 licensing period, a violation of AS 08.68.276 and 12 AAC 44.600 et seq. This agreement includes a \$260 fine, a reprimand, and the requirement for mandatory audit of continuing competency for the next two times Ms. Hughes renews her license. The agreement remains in effect until Ms. Hughes successfully completes two mandatory audits.	Consent Agreement

### RN DISCIPLINE May 2022

		License		
Name	Case Number	Number	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Rood, Tristan L.	2020-000846	NURR18498	The Board of Nursing for the State of Alaska acknowledges Ms. Rood's compliance with the monitoring requirements, and agrees to grant the request for early release of her Consent Agreement.	Probation Release
Schlechte, Joseph M.	2021-000575	139237	On May 5, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement for Jason Schlechte, Registered Nurse license number 139237, to include a \$2,000.00 civil fine and public reprimand, for Schlechte practicing nursing with a lapsed license;, a violation of AS 08.68.340(a)(6).	Consent Agreement
Umiker, Barbara J.	2021-000241	NURR30936	On May 5, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement for Barbara Umiker, Registered Nurse (RN) license number NURR30936, for unlicensed practice, a violation of AS 08.68.340(c). The consent agreement includes a civil fine of \$2500 with \$1000 suspended, and a public reprimand.	
Weber, Samantha L.	2021-000453	NURR28929	On May 5, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement for Samantha Weber, Registered Nurse (RN) license number NURR28929, for substance abuse, a violation of AS 08.68.270(7), 12 AAC 44.770(1), and 12 AAC 44.770(8). This agreement includes five years of probation time credit beginning August 16, 2021, with conditions, and includes a restriction on remote employment.	Consent Agreement

## LPN DISCIPLINE May 2022

<u>Name</u>	<u>Case Number</u>	<u>License</u> <u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	<u>Type of Action</u>
Bell, Samantha	2021-000589	NURP6872	On May 5, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement for Samantha Bell, Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) license number NURP6872, for substance abuse, a violation of AS 08.68.270(3), to include five years of probation with a time credit beginning July 23, 2021, limitation to access to controlled drugs and a restriction on remote employment.	Consent Agreement

## CNA DISCIPLINE May 2022

Name	Case Number	<u>License</u> <u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Askoak, Augusta M.	2020-000854	121242	On May 5, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement for Augusta Askoak, Certified Nurse Aid number 121242, to include probation, for violation of AS 08.01.075, AS 08.68.334(1) and AS 08.68.334(5)(b).	Consent Agreement
Klumb, Matthew J.	2020-000492	NUAA14459	On May 5, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted the surrender for Matthew Klumb, Certified Nurse Aid number NUAA14459 during an active investigation documented under Case Number 2020-000492 for allegations of sexual assault against a minor.	Surrender
Wilson, Sheriene E.	2021-000158	166017	On May 5, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement for Sheriene Wilson, Certified Nurse Aid number 166017, to include a civil fine and probation, for violation of AS 08.01.075, AS 08.68.340(7) and AS 08.68.870(b)(20).	Consent Agreement

# APRN DISCIPLINE May 2022

	_	License		
<u>Name</u>	Case Number	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
DeConto, Alyssa M.	2021-000178	125740	On May 5, 2022, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement for Alyssa DeConto, Advanced Practice Registered Nurse (APRN) license number 125740, for unlicensed practice, a violation of AS 08.68.340(a)(2)(6). The consent agreement includes a civil fine of \$5000, with \$2500 suspended, and a public reprimand .	Consent Agreement